

2 EX CIVIL 77/25 BRAHM JEET SINGH Vs. MANOJ GUPTA

29.05.2025

Present: Sh. Rajan Sharma, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Pradeep Kumar, Ld. Counsel for DH along with DH
Sh. Akhil Sharma, Ld counsel for JD through VC (Vakalatnama is not on record).
JD in person.

Nazir report received.

Certified copy of decree be filed within four weeks.

Ld. Counsel for JD submits that he has preferred an appeal before Hon'ble High Court of Delhi i.e. listed for tomorrow.

Heard.

In view thereof, put up for further proceedings on **27.08.2025**.

(SHILPI M. JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 29.05.2025 (GM)