

2 EX CIVIL 77/25 BRAHM JEET SINGH Vs. MANOJ GUPTA

27.08.2025

**Vide Ref. No. DCBA/03 dated 25.08.2025 Advocates are abstaining from work today against Notification Dated 13.08.2025 issued by Ld. LG of Delhi.**

Present: Ms. Kamna Sinha, D/12097/2023, Mobile No. 9599100835 Ld. Proxy Counsel for both parties as appointed by Dwarka Bar Association.  
JD in person.

As per Nazir report, decree sheet not filed. Be filed within a week.

Vide order dated 23.07.2025 in RFA 529/2025 Hon'ble High Court of Delhi stays effect and operation of Judgment/Decree dated 08.01.2025 subject to deposit.

JD submits that he has already deposited decretal amount.

**Nazir is directed to verify the same.**

Put up for further proceedings on **26.11.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 27.08.2025 (GM)