

4 EX CIVIL 77/25
BRAHM JEET SINGH Vs. MANOJ GUPTA

26.11.2025

Matters of 25.11.2025 and 26.11.2025 are taken up together today in compliance of notification no. 35/G-4/Genl.I/DHC dt. 24.11.2025 issued by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Present: None for DH.
 JD in person.

As per Najir report, FDR for Rs.4,50,000/- along with accrued interest already released to the DH in Misc. DJ ADJ 466/25 filed in CS DJ ADJ 52081/2015 on 17.07.2025 i.e. prior to interim directions issued by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi on 23.07.2025 in RFA 529/25.

In view thereof, issue Court notice to DH for clarification for 13.12.2025.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 26.11.2025 (sk)