

3

EX CIVIL 77/25

BRAHM JEET SINGH Vs. MANOJ GUPTA

11.05.2026

Present: Ld. Counsel for DH (VC).

**Today the matter is fixed for further proceedings.**

Counsel for DH submits that a stay is operational against the judgment and decree which is the subject matter of the present execution, by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and the next date of hearing before the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi is in the month of August, 2026. A date in the month of August, 2026 is prayed for.

At request, list for further proceedings on **13.08.2026**.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 11.05.2026